GUORUI MICROELECTRONICS CO. , LTD 74HC244
74HC244 Octal Buffers and Line Drivers
With 3-State Outputs
1. General Description
1.1 Description
The 74HC244 octal buffers and line drivers are
designed specifically to improve both the

5. Application Information
Figure 5.1:Typical application schematic
6. Ordering Information
Orderable Device Package Type Pins Packing Package Qty
74HC244ND20ATAH DIP 20 Tube 18
74HC244NS20ARBQ SOP 20 Tape & Reel 2000
74HC244SS20ARBQ SSOP 20 Tape & Reel 2000
74HC244TS20ARCQ TSSOP 20 Tape & Reel 3000
GUORUI MICROELECTRONICS CO. , LTD 74HC244
7. Package Information
7.1 DIP20
GUORUI MICROELECTRONICS CO. , LTD 74HC244